hј

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

REGISTRAR COURT.1

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20827-20829/2012

ACHARYA N.G.RANGA AGRIC.UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

R.BENER RAJ & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO.20830-20831/2012

(With office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv. Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv. Mr Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In all these batch of matters status of respondent is shown in a tabular chart perusal of which indicates that service on some of the respondents is still incomplete. Steps as per rules be taken through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

Duly represented respondents are granted six weeks time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 8.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR